
Air Conditioner USA 

 

To whom it may concern, 

This certificates that the Shinco Ductless Split System Heat Pumps shown in the table below are Energy 

Star certified and according to the requirements set forth by this organization, Shinco qualifies for a tax 

credit of up to 30% of the initial installed cost; Including equipment, material and labour. (up to 

$1550.00 limit under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. This Stimulus package was signed in 

to law by President Barack Obama on February 17, 2009 and covers the installation of qualifying HVAC 

equipment through the end of 2010.) 

The qualifying equipment must meet the following requirements 

Manufacturer Brand Model number Product Type SEER 
Rating 

EER 
Rating 

H.S.P.F. Capacity 
in BTU 

Jiangsu Shinco 
Air Conditioner 
Manufacture Co.  

 
Shinco 
 

KFR-
25GW/BM 

ASHP –  
Split System 

 
16 

 
8.7 

 
12.3 

 
9000 

Jiangsu Shinco 
Air Conditioner 
Manufacture Co.  

 
Shinco 

KFR-
50GW/BM 

ASHP – 
 Split System 

 
16.5 

 
12 

 
12 

 
18000 

Jiangsu Shinco 
Air Conditioner 
Manufacture Co.  

 
Shinco 

KFR-
35GW/BM  

ASHP – 
 Split System 

 
16.3 

 
12.1 

 
10 

 
12000 

 

For more information about the Federal Tax credit please visit;  

http://ahrinet.org/content/federaltaxcredits_896.aspx 

 Under penalties of law, we certify that the above information is correct and true to the best of my 

knowledge. 

Shinco Air Conditioners USA 

 

Thomas Thamassbi 

Commercial Manager 

 


