## Shinco<sup>®</sup> Air Conditioner USA

To whom it may concern,

This certificates that the Shinco Ductless Split System Heat Pumps shown in the table below are Energy Star certified and according to the requirements set forth by this organization, Shinco qualifies for a tax credit of up to 30% of the initial installed cost; Including equipment, material and labour. (up to \$1550.00 limit under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. This Stimulus package was signed in to law by President Barack Obama on February 17, 2009 and covers the installation of qualifying HVAC equipment through the end of 2010.)

The qualifying equipment must meet the following requirements

Manufacturer	Brand	Model number	Product Type	SEER Rating	EER Rating	H.S.P.F.	Capacity in BTU
Jiangsu Shinco Air Conditioner Manufacture Co.	Shinco	KFR- 25GW/BM	ASHP – Split System	16	8.7	12.3	9000
Jiangsu Shinco Air Conditioner Manufacture Co.	Shinco	KFR- 50GW/BM	ASHP – Split System	16.5	12	12	18000
Jiangsu Shinco Air Conditioner Manufacture Co.	Shinco	KFR- 35GW/BM	ASHP – Split System	16.3	12.1	10	12000

For more information about the Federal Tax credit please visit;

## http://ahrinet.org/content/federaltaxcredits\_896.aspx

Under penalties of law, we certify that the above information is correct and true to the best of my knowledge.

Shinco Air Conditioners USA

Thomas Thamassbi

**Commercial Manager**